

05 August 2021 13:15:00 CEST PRESS RELEASE

## Kambi Group plc statement re. Penn National Gaming

Kambi Group plc today notes the announcement by partner Penn National Gaming that it has acquired Score Media and Gaming Inc (theScore).

In 2019, Kambi signed a long-term partnership agreement with Penn National Gaming, which remains unaffected by today's news. Therefore, there should be no financial impact on Kambi for the guaranteed term of the contract.

Kristian Nylén, Kambi Chief Executive Officer and Co-founder, comments: "I congratulate Penn National Gaming on today's acquisition of theScore. While I respectfully disagree with Penn National Gaming's long-term view on vertical integration, the entity they have acquired has yet to develop a proprietary sportsbook, and certainly not one to a similar high standard as what we offer. The transaction announced today creates some exciting opportunities for Penn National Gaming and I look forward to working with them over the coming years in support of their sportsbook growth."

## For further information, please contact:

Mia Nordlander SVP Investor Relations <u>Mia.Nordlander@kambi.com</u> Mobile: +44 (0) 7850 910 933 Office: +44 203 318 6279

## About Kambi

Kambi is a provider of premium sports betting services to licensed B2C gaming operators. Our services encompass a broad offering from front-end user interface through to odds compiling, customer intelligence and risk management, built on an in-house developed software platform. Kambi's 30-plus customers include ATG, Churchill Downs Incorporated, Kindred Group, LeoVegas, Penn National Gaming and Rush Street Interactive. Kambi employs more than 900 staff across offices in Malta (headquarters), Australia, Philippines, Romania, Sweden, the UK and the United States.

Kambi utilises a best of breed security approach and is ISO 27001 and eCOGRA certified. Kambi Group plc is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the symbol "KAMBI".

The Company's Certified Advisor is Redeye AB. Certifiedadviser@redeye.se Tel: +46 (0) 8 121 576 90

This information is information that Kambi Group plc is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2021-08-05 13:15 CEST.

## Attachments

Kambi Group plc statement re. Penn National Gaming